

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**SUIT (L) NO.2800 OF 2012**

Shyam B. Chandnani. ] ... Plaintiff

Versus

Vidya B. Chandnani and Others. ] ... Defendants

None for Plaintiff.

**CORAM :- S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE :- APRIL 29, 2013**

**P. C. :-**

None for the Plaintiff. The Suit is dismissed for want of prosecution.

**(S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.)**