

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.381 OF 2013  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2247 OF 2020  
IN  
SUIT NO.381 OF 2013

Shyam B. Chandnani .. Plaintiff.  
v/s.  
Vidya B. Chandani .. Defendant.

None for the Plaintiff.  
Ms. Jalpa Shah i/b. MZM Legal LLP, for the Defendant.

Digitally signed  
by SMITA  
RAJNIKANT  
JOSHI  
Date:  
2025.09.04  
15:31:41 +0530

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.**  
**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**P. C:-**

Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 under the caption “for framing issues”.

**(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.)**