

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.12
15:13:40 +0530

SUIT NO. 381 OF 2013

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2247 OF 2020

IN

SUIT NO. 381 OF 2013

Shyam B. Chandnani ... Plaintiff

Versus

Vidya B. Chandnani & Ors. ... Defendants

Adv. Vinit Vaidya i/b M Z M Legal for Defendant No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Sujit Lahoti a/w Ms. Nidhi Jain i/b Sujit Lahoti & Associates for Plaintiff.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 9th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Both parties shall exchange draft issues in the matter on or before 15th January 2026 and come up with common issues.
2. Stand over to 17th January 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil